

Press release

Shao Ping Guan to join AllianzGI and lead next phase China Equity franchise

25.04.2023 | Allianz Global Investors (AllianzGI), a leading active investment manager, today announced that it had appointed Shao Ping Guan as its Head of China Equity with effect from 1 July 2023. Based in Hong Kong, Shao Ping will report to Raymond Chan, Chief Investment Officer Equity, Asia Pacific.

Shao Ping Guan will join AllianzGI from Goldman Sachs Asset Management (GSAM), where he has been since 2007, leading their China Equity team since 2017. He brings with him 26 years of investment experience, including 17 years focused on China. Prior to joining GSAM in 2007, Shao Ping held positions at UBS Asset Management, Credit Agricole Asset Management, AXA Asset Management and OUB Asset Management.

Shao Ping will be able to draw on AllianzGI's deep bench of talent within the China Equity team, with 12 experts (PMs and Analysts). Given the importance that Chinese equities have gained in clients' portfolios over the past decade, AllianzGI has steadily strengthened the team over time, and are happy to continue to this expansion under Shao Ping's leadership.

Concurrently, Anthony Wong, Senior Portfolio Manager, will be leaving AllianzGI on 30 June 2023 to pursue interests outside the firm. Shao Ping will become sole lead portfolio manager for AllianzGI's China A strategies, which are currently managed by Anthony, and will be supported by Kevin You as deputy portfolio manager.

Commenting on the succession, Raymond Chan, CIO Equity, Asia Pacific, said:

"We are looking forward to Shao Ping joining AllianzGI later this quarter and further developing our China Equity franchise. We are confident that he possesses the skills and aptitude to lead and develop our strong and experienced China team and the investments we make on behalf of clients around the world into this exciting and increasingly important asset class. We are grateful to Anthony for his leadership in building the China A strategy suite into what it is today, and wish him all the best for his future endeavours."

Contact

Angie Tang P +852 2238 8588 Email: angie.tang@allianzgi.com

Celia Fong P +852 2238 8579 Email: celia.fong@allianzgi.com

About Allianz Global Investors

Allianz Global Investors is a leading active asset manager, managing EUR 506 billion* in assets for individuals, families and institutions worldwide. By being active and investing for the long term, our goal is to elevate the investment experience for our clients and generate value every step of the way.

* Data as of 31 December 2022. Total assets under management are assets or securities portfolios, valued at current market value, for which Allianz Asset Management companies are responsible vis-á-vis clients for providing discretionary investment management decisions and portfolio management, either directly or via a sub-advisor. This excludes assets for which Allianz Asset Management companies are primarily responsible for administrative services only. Assets under management are managed on behalf of third parties as well as on behalf of the Allianz Group.

Disclaimer

Information herein is based on sources we believe to be accurate and reliable as at the date it was made. We reserve the right to revise any information herein at any time without notice. No offer or solicitation to buy or sell securities and no investment advice or recommendation is made herein. In making investment decisions, investors should not rely solely on this publication but should seek independent professional advice. Investment involves risks including the possible loss of principal amount invested and risks associated with investment in emerging and less developed markets. There is no guarantee that these investment strategies and processes will be effective under all market conditions and investors should evaluate their ability to invest for a long-term based on their individual risk profile especially during periods of downturn in the market. Past performance, or any prediction, projection or forecast, is not indicative of future performance. This publication has not been reviewed by the Monetary Authority of Singapore (MAS) and is published for information only. The issuer of this publication is Allianz Global Investors Singapore Limited (79 Robinson Road, #09-03, Singapore 068897, Company Registration No. 199907169Z). Admaster 2865811.